

## Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} DILG-NAPOLCOM Center, EDSA corner Quezon Avenue, Quezon City \\ www.dilg.gov.ph \end{tabular}$ 



MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 2013-100

September 17, 2013

TO

.

ALL PROVINCIAL GOVERNORS, ARMM REGIONAL GOVERNOR,

DILG REGIONAL DIRECTORS AND OTHERS CONCERNED

SUBJECT :

EXTENSION OF THE REGIONAL COUNCIL ELECTIONS OF THE

PROVINCIAL BOARD MEMBERS LEAGUE OF THE PHILIPPINES

AMENDING MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 2013-83

In consideration of the National Council Resolution No. 05, s. 2013 of the PBMLP, paragraph 1 of Memorandum Circular No. 2013-83 entitled, *Regional Council Elections of the Provincial Board Members League of the Philippines*, dated August 23, 2013, is hereby amended, to read as follows:

"For the term 2013-2016, the election of new sets of officers for the Regional Councils of the PBMLP is hereby extended up to October 31, 2013."

For information and guidance of all concerned.

By Authority of the Secretary:

USTERE A. PANADERO Undersecretary, LG



